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INTERNAL MEMORANDUM 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

FROM:  Registrar/Secretary to Senate   

 

 
 

 

 
 

 TO:   All Principal Officers 

           Provost, Heads of Campus and Deans 

           of Faculty/PGS         

           Directors of Institute/Centre 

           All Heads of Department/Unit 

           All Staff and Students 

           All Notice Boards 

 
REF.:  RSU/REG/4/S.9/Vol.4/210 

 
 DATE:  4th December, 2023 
 

 

APPROVED UNDERGRADUATE CALENDAR OF ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES FOR 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

S/NO ACTIVITIES UNDERGRADUATE (DURATION) 

1. Arrival of Fresh Students Monday 4th December, 2023 

2. Arrival of Returning Students Monday 8th January, 2024 

3. On-line Registration for All Students Begins Monday 18th December, 2023 

4. Christmas Break Saturday 23rd December, 2023 - 

Saturday 6th January, 2024 

5. First Semester 2023/2024 Academic Session 

Lectures Begins for All Students  

Monday 15th January, 2024 

6. Orientation of Fresh Students Monday 26th February - Friday 1st  

March, 2024 

7. On-line Registration for All Students Ends Friday 1st March, 2024 

8. Matriculation Ceremony Wednesday 6th  March, 2024 

9. First Semester 2023/2024 Lectures End for 

All Students except Year 1 Students 

 

First Semester 2023/2024 Lectures End for 

All Year 1 Students 

Friday 29th March, 2024 

 

 

Friday 5th April, 2024 

10. First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 4 & 5 Students 

 

First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations End 

for All Year 4 & 5 Students 

Monday 8th April, 2024 

 

 

Friday 12th April, 2024 

11. First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

Monday 15th April, 2024 

 



 

First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations End 

for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

 

Friday 19th April, 2024 

12. First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 1 Students 

 

First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations End 

for All Year 1 Students 

Monday 22nd April, 2024 

 

 

Friday 26th April , 2024 

13. First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Continues for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

 

First Semester 2023/2024 Examinations End 

for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

Monday 29th April, 2024 

 

 

Friday 3rd May, 2024 

14. Submission of First Semester 2023/2024 

Examinations Results Begin 

Monday 6th May, 2024 

15. Second Semester 2023/2024 Academic 

Session Lectures Begin for All Students 

Monday 13th May, 2024 

 

16. Submission of First Semester 2023/2024 

Examinations Results End 

Friday 24th May, 2024 

17. Convocation Ceremony Saturday 11th May, 2024 

18. Students’ Week 2023/2024 Monday 8th - Saturday 13th July, 2024 

19. Second Semester 2023/2024 Academic 

Session Lectures End for All Students 

Friday 2nd August, 2024 

20. Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 4 & 5 Students 

 

Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

End for All Year 4 & 5 Students 

Monday 12th August, 2024 

 

 

Friday 16th August, 2024 

21. Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

 

Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

End for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

Monday 19th August, 2024 

 

 

Friday 23rd August, 2024 

22. Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Begin for All Year 1 Students 

 

Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

End for All Year 1 Students 

Monday 26th August, 2024 

 

 

Friday 30th August, 2024 

23. Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

Continues for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

 

Second Semester 2023/2024 Examinations 

End for All Year 2 & 3 Students 

Monday 2nd September, 2024 

 

 

Friday 6th September, 2024 

24. Submission of Second Semester 2023/2024 

Examinations Results Begin 

Monday 9th September, 2024 



25. Project Defense (External Examinations) 

Begins 

Wednesday 11th September, 2024 

26. Project Defense (External Examinations) 

Ends 

Friday 13th September, 2024 

27. Submission of Second Semester 2023/2024 

Examinations Results End 

Friday 27th September, 2024 

28. Faculty Board Meetings to consider First 

and Second Semester Results, A & GRC 

Meetings End. 

Monday 7th - Friday 11th October, 2024 

29. Senate Meeting to consider Results Thursday 31st October, 2024 

30. 2023/2024 Academic Session Ends Friday 1st November, 2024 

31. Sandwich Lectures/Examinations for 

2023/2024 

Easter Holiday April, 2024, Long 

vacation (July-September, 2024)  

32. 2024/2025 Academic Session Begins Monday 4th November, 2024 

 

Provost, Heads of Campus, Deans, Directors, Heads of Department, Staff and Students are please 

requested to adhere strictly to the approved Calendar of academic activities for the 2023/2024 

academic session. 

  

 

 

 

Dr. Sydney C. Enyindah 

Registrar/Secretary to Senate 

 

cc:  Vice-Chancellor 

       Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Academic) 

       Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Administration) 

       University Librarian 

       Ag. Bursar 

       File 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


